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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Program Enrollment

Program
Paramedic and EMT - | e
2017-2018 2018-2019 2018-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
181 204 254 308 258

Program Enrollment by Discipline

Program
|F'aram&|:|ic and EMT - | 0
200
100
0
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
190 262 193
140 139
4 65 64 46 645
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Program

Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Program Enrollment by Gender

Female Male Unknown

|Parama|:|ic and EMT

M |

Discipline

|(an)

M |

Year

() 2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018

Program

T0.4%

57.8%

40.3%

1.4% 1.9%

Program Enrollment by Ethnicity

Asian Black Hispanic Two or More White

|Paramedic and EMT =~ |

Discipline

[cam

M |

Year
() 2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2013-2019
2017-20158

46 4% 471%

25.2%

2% 14% 23% 29% 41%
I — ||

B Program/Discipline
VC Qverall

B Program/Discipline
VC Overall
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Course Success Rate - Program

Program
Paramedic and EMT v | e

. Paramedic and EMT

a00% B vc overall

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%
50.0%

40.0%

30.0%
20172018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Course Success Rate by Discipline

Program 100.0%
|Paramedic and EMT -

ar 7%

Year 20.0%

() 2021-2022 73.1%
2020-2021
2019-2020

2018-2019 A0.0%
2017-2018

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

EMS
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Course Success Rate by Ethnicity

Program
|Parameclic and EMT - |

35.6%

Discipline
[cay ~]

67.8%

Year

() 2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2015

54.5%

Hispanic Two or More White

Course Success Rate by Ethnicity

Program
|Paramedic and EMT - |

Discipline T v it

EE -]

Year 64.9%
(®) 2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2018
2017-2018

Hispanic White
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Course Success Rate by Ethnicity

Program

|Paramedic and EMT - | 88.6%

Discipline AT 81.0%
[ "]

Year

(%) 2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018

Hispanic White

Course Success Rate by Gender

Program 100.0%
|Parame|:lic and EMT hi |

Discipline

80.0% T8.7%
[cam |

75.4%

Female Male

Year
() 2021-2022 60.0%
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018 40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Page 5 of 14



Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Course Success Rate by Gender

Program 100.0%
|Paramedic and EMT b |
Discipline
P %Y g%
|EM5 - | 75.8%
70.9%
Year
() 2021-2022 0.0%
2020-2021
2019-2020
20158-2019
2017-2018 A40.0%
20.0%
0.0%

Female Male

Course Success Rate by Gender

Program 100.0%
923%
|I'-‘aram5dic and EMT - |
86.5%
Discipline
P AP
[P |
Year
(®) 2021-2022 60.0%
2020-2021
2019-2020
20158-2019
2017-2018 A0.0%
20.0%
0.0%

Female Male
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Course
EMS V10
EMS W10L
EMT V01
PM V01
PM V02
PM V35

Course
EMS V10

EMS V10L

EMT V01

PM V01

PM V02
PM Va5

Demoagraphic
All
All
All
All
All
All

Demoagraphic
Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Course Success Rate Tables

Program
|Faramedic and EMT "J | 0
Demographic
All hd
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020
38.1%
75.0%
86.4% 88 5%

89.5% 96.2% 90.0%
94 1% 83.3% 89.3%
80.0%

Course Success Rate Tables

Program

|FaramadicandEMT "D | 0

Demographic

2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

30.3%

40.2%

66.7%

77.1%
88.9% 87 5%
84 8% 88.8%

87 5% 95 5% 89 7%

92 9% 80.0% 38.9%
75.0%

2020-2021
51.8%
91.2%

95.7%
78.3%

2020-2021
77.6%
83.7%
90.7%
91.3%

95.0%
75.0%

2021-2022
63.0%
78.9%

95.3%
T2.7%

2021-2022
69.7%
66.2%
82.8%
76.3%

94 4%
68.8%
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Course
EMS V10

EMS V10L

EMT V01

PM V01

M Vo2

PM V35

Demographic
Hispanic
White
Hispanic
White
Hispanic
White
Hispanic
White
Hispanic
White
White

Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Course Success Rate Tables
Program

|Faramedic and EMT "7 | 0

Demographic

Ethnicity -

2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020
42.6%
32.6%
74.4%
71.4%
80.4% 82.3%
92.9% 90.9%
92.3% 100.0% 83.9%
90.9% 85.7% 88.2%
90.0%

2020-2021
30.0%
27.3%
91.4%
98.0%

100.0%
100.0%
21.8%
20.0%

2021-2022
58.8%
81.4%
72.1%
87.5%

92.9%
95.7%

75.0%
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Degrees and Certificates Awarded

Program
|F‘arama:|ic and EMT hd
20 / \
10
il
2017-2018 2018-2018 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
EMS: Paramedic Studies-AS 14 17 17 17 10
EMS: Paramedic Studies-CERT 16 21 21 21 16

Program Warning

Program

Paramedic and EMT -

Program Warning = Fewer than 15 total awards over the past five years.

If your program has any awards on warning, they will appear above. If you do not have any awards on warning, this page will be
blank.
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Degrees and Certificates Awarded by Ethnicity

Program Asian Degree/Cert Completers - 5.9%
|Par.achIic and EMT -
Students 21%
Black Degree/Cert Completers 0.0%
Year
(3) 2021-2022 Students 1.4%
2020-2021 Hispanic Degree/Cert Completers [N 20 4%
2019-2020 Students 45.1%
2018-2019
2017-2018 Mative Amer Degree/Cert Completers | 0.0%
Students 0.7%

Pac Island Degree/Cert Completers - 5.9%
Students 0.7%

Two or More  Degree/Cert Completers - 5.09%
Students 2.8%

Unknown Degree/Cert Completers  0.0%

Students 1.4%
Students 45.5%

Degrees and Certificates Awarded by Gender

Program Female Male Unknown
|Paramﬂdi:: and EMT b

T70.6% T0.4%

Year

() 2021-2022
2020-2021
20119-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018

29.4%

0.0% 1.4%

DegreefCert Students Degree/Cert Students Degree/Cert Students
Completers Completers Completers
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Program

|Faramedic and EMT

Year

() 2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
20172018

Program

Paramedic and EMT

Year

() 2021-2022
2020-2021
2013-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018

Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Mative Amer

Pac Island

Two or More

Unknown

White

CSU Transfers by Ethnicity

CSU Transfers

Students 21%
C3U Transfers

Students 1.4%
C3U Transfers

Students

C3U Transfers

Students 0.7%
C:3U Transfers

Students 0.7%
C3U Transfers

Students 2.8%
C3U Transfers

Students 1.4%
CSU Transfers

Students

CSU Transfers by Gender

Female Male

CSU Transfers

28.2%

Students CSU Transfers

T0.4%

Students

45.1%

45.5%

-

Unknown

1.4%

CSU Transfers Students
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

5-Year Course Offerings

Program
Paramedic and EMT v
- Courses in Catalog for ) Pct Not Offered in &
Discipline R Not Offered in 5 Years e
EMS 1 0 0.0%
PM 2 0 0.0%

Courses Mot Offered in Past 5 Years
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Median Hourly Earnings - Ventura County

Program
|F‘aramedic and EMT - | o
Occupation Median Hourly Earnings
Emergency Medical Technicians $2511
Paramedics 524 68

Occupation Projections - Ventura County

Program

Paramedic and EMT A | 0

Occupation 2022 Jobs 2025 Jobs Change % Change
Emergency Medical Technicians 306.0 313.0 7.0 2.3%
Paramedics 155.0 158.0 3.0 1.9%
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Paramedic/EMT Program Data

Program
Paramedic and EMT A

Labor Market Projections
2019 2020 2021 2022

150

100

30

0

. Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics
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